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BANKS REPORTED CLOSED - WEEK ENDED NOV. 80, 1931 

(For confidential use only - subject to correction) 
lumber "banks indicated lay — 

Name of Bank 

X-3962 

District No. 3 
*Fir st Nat ional Bank 
Vincent D'Ambrosio 

District No, 4 
•Peoples National Bank 
•First National Bank 

District No. 6 
Bank 6f Dwell on 
Bank of Pompano 
Citizens Bank 

District No.i 7 
Livingston State Bank 
-Esmond State Bank 

District No. 8 
Bank of Manila 
*Ftirst National Bank 
Farmers & merchants Bank 
Peopled Bank 
Bank of Fortune-
Peoples Home Bank 
Bank of Smithville 
Farmerd Bank & Trust Co. 
Citizens Bank 
Bank of Green City 

Date Surplus Total 
City State closed Capital & profits deposits 

(Bankers'Directory July '31) 

Houtzdale Pa. Nov .16 125,000 345,000 1,633,000 
Philadelphia M oet .20 (Private hank - no figures) 

Lodi Ohio Nov .19 50,000 32,000 958,000 
Geneva II ii 20 50,000 80,000 850,000 

Dune11on Fla. Nov .14 60,(l00 64,000 204,000 
Pompano ti It 16 50,000 56,000 600,000 
Blake ly Ga. It 14 50,000 5,000 ^44,0# 

Livingston Wisr.. Nov .17 25,000 15,000 177,000 
Esmond 111. it 18 25,000 6,000 93,000 

Manila Ark* NOV:, ,20 15,000 16,000 57,000 
Corinth Kiss. 11 20 100,000 6,000 1,082,000 
Beaufort MO. II 20 20,000 10,000 273,000 
St. Charles . tt II 20 bo,ooo 48,000 308,000 
Fortuna . TI il 20 10,000 4,000 72,000 
Hampton Ark. .11 16 25,000 21,000 106,000 
Smithville Miss. . II 16 20,000 5,000 27,000 
St. Matthews Ky. II 17 40,000 17,000 199,000 
Foreman Ark. II 18 25,000 1,000 122,000 
Green City i:o. II 18 20,000 2,000 78,000 

District No. 9 
Farmers & Merchants 

State B&hk Morgan llinn. Nov . 1 6 5 0 , 0 0 0 3 7 , 0 0 0 7 1 1 , 0 0 0 
•First National Bank Stanford Mont. it 1 8 3 5 , 0 0 0 6 , 0 0 0 1 1 2 , 0 0 0 

District No. 10 
FirsHi State Bank Aurora Kans. Nov 1 1 4 2 0 , 0 0 0 6 , 0 0 0 7 5 , 0 0 0 
•First Nat ional Bank Tilden Nehr. ft 1 4 5 ' 0 , 0 0 0 3 3 , 0 0 0 2 5 1 , 0 0 0 
Wisher State Bank Wisner n tt 1 6 2 5 , 0 0 0 3 8 , 0 0 0 4 2 6 , 0 0 0 
Batik of Miller Filler II It 1 8 2 5 , 0 0 0 6 , 0 0 0 1 3 1 , 0 0 0 
St. Paul State Bank St. Paul Kans. It 1 8 2 0 , 0 0 0 8 , 0 0 0 1 2 4 , 0 0 0 
First State Bank Beaver City Nehr. It 2 0 2 0 , 0 0 0 3 4 , 0 0 0 3 6 4 , 0 0 0 
Farmers State Bank Olustee Okla. It 2 0 2 5 , 0 0 0 1 0 , 0 0 0 3 9 8 , 0 0 0 

District No. 11 
Sonera Bank & Trust Co. Nqgales Ariz. Nov . 1 9 1 0 0 , 0 0 0 3 9 , 0 0 0 1 , 4 1 5 , 0 0 0 
Kyl», State Bank Kyle T$z. n 1 9 3 0 , 0 0 0 3 , 0 0 0 5 3 , 0 0 0 
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Week ended November 20, 1951. 

Member banks indicated "by an asterisk (•). 

X-3962 

Surplus 
& profits Name of Bank City State 

Pat e 
closed Capital 

Date 
reopened 

(Bankers'Directory July 1931) 

CLOSED BANKS REOPENED: 

District No. 4 
Brewster Banking Co. Brewster 

District No. 5 
•Peoples Trust Co. 
Bank of Ocean City 
Bank of Ripley 

District No. 7 
State Bank of 
State Bank of Davis 
Lucerne State Bank 

District No. 9 
* State Bank of Ivladelia Madelia 
First State Bank Vida 
*Eirst National Bank Mondovi 

liar tins "burg 
Ocean City 
Ripley 

Walker ton 
Davis 
Lucerne 

District No. 8 
Triplett Bank 

District No. 10 
Union State Bank 

District No. 11 
•First National Bank in to All en 

Triplett 

Omaha 

Ohio 10-22-31 25,000 20,000 11-16-31 

W.Va. 10-16-31 
la. 10- 1-31 
W.V&. 11- 4-31 

Ind. 10-26-31 
111. 8-25-31 
Ind. 10-31-31 

Minn. 5- 5-31 
liont. 10-30-31 
Wis. 10- 3-31 

250,000 
15,000 
50,000 

25,000 
25,000 
25,000 

50,000 
20,000 
50,000 

(Restored to solvency and sold to a State tank) 

Mo. 10-13-31 15,000 

Nebr. 8-14-31 200,000 

Texas 10-23-31 60,000 

152,000 
18,000 
10,000 

15,000 
13,000 
15,000 

18,000 
6,000 
57,000 

5,000 

65,000 

20,000 

11-14-31 
11-14-31 
11-16-31 

11-12-31 
11-16-31 
11-20-31 

11-16-31 
11-18-31 
11-19-31 

11-16-31 

11-16-31 

11-12-31 
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